

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 2440 of 2021

Sudhir Kumar @ Sudir Kumar		...	Petitioner
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.		...	Opposite Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner	:	Mr. Kaushik Sarkhel, Advocate.
For the State	:	Mr. S.K.Tiwari, Spl.P.P.

06/ 28.04.2022 Let this matter appear on 21.06.2022.

Interim order dated 31.01.2022 shall remain in force till the
next date of listing.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Amitesh/-