

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI

Cr.M.P. No. 2440 of 2021

Sudhir Kumar @ Sudir Kumar Petitioner
-- Versus --
The State of Jharkhand and Another Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner :- Mr. Kaushik Sarkhel, Advocate
For the State :- Mr. Shailendra Kumar Tiwari, Advocate

7/12.07.2022 It has been submitted that the two addresses have been provided in the FIR by the O.P.No.2 and accordingly, the learned counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps for notice upon the O.P.No.2 by registered post with A/d as well as under ordinary process at the present and correct address for which requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks.

The learned counsel for the respondent State is seeking time to file counter affidavit.

The respondent State shall file counter affidavit within two weeks.

The learned counsel for the petitioner will remove the surviving defects in course of the day.

Interim order dated 31.01.2022 shall remain in force till next date.

Let it appear on 07.11.2022.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

SI/