

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI

Cr.M.P. No. 2440 of 2021

Sudhir Kumar @ Sudhir Kumar Petitioner

-- Versus --

The State of Jharkhand and Anr. Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner :- Mr.Ashutosh Kumar Gupta, Advocate

For the State :- Mr. Shailendra Kumar Tiwari, Advocate

For the O.P.no.2 :- Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pandey, Advocate

8/07.11.2022 The respondent State has already filed the counter affidavit.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pandey, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the O.P.no.2 seeks further two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to examine the counter affidavit and assist the Court.

Let it appear on 14.02.2023.

Interim order shall remain in force till the next date.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

SI/