

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. M. P. No.2440 of 2021

Sudhir Kumar @ Sudir Kumar Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. ... Opp. Party(s)

.....

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

.....

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. K. Sarkhel, Advocate

For the State : Mr. S. K. Tiwari, SPP

For the O.P. No.2 : Mr. S. K. Pandey, Advocate

.....

09/14.02.2023. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that since the charge-sheet has been submitted and cognizance has been taken in the instant case, as such, some time may be granted so as to bring the same on record for making necessary amendment in the instant Cr. M. P.

Accordingly, list this case on 06.03.2023 under the appropriate heading.

In the meantime, interim order granted earlier shall continue.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sandeep/